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2011 KCPE EXAMINATION ORDERS OF MERIT FOR THE 

TOP TEN CANDIDATES NATIONALLY 
 
 

TABLE 1    TOP TEN CANDIDATES (MALE AND FEMALE) 
NATIONALLY 

 

INDEX NO CANDIDATE NAME GENDER TOTAL RANK 

401445001 KAGIRI CHRISTINE MUTHONI  F 442 1 

401184001 IRUNGU MARTIN WAIHARO     M 442 1 

217220001 KARANJA HERBERT CRISPIN   M 441 3 

230418001 KUOL TITO YAK             M 440 4 

401274001 OWUOR DIANA ADHIAMBO      F 439 5 

309416001 MBOGO MWENDA SAMSON       M 438 6 

401274002 MWANGANGI ANDREW MUTINDA  M 438 6 

401317002 KAMAU ANDREW MUNDIA       M 438 6 

401509001 MAINA NOELA WANJIRU       F 438 6 

106526007 ADHIAMBO BELINDA MELISA   F 437 10 

714009001 ONYANGO AWINO LOREN       F 437 10 

401506001 LUPIA ENDRIAN ODUORY      M 437 10 

307139006 MULITU MORRIS MUUO        M 437 10 

111153001 KIRAGA BRIAN NZAI         M 437 10 

 
SUMMARY OF TOP 10 CANDIDATES (MALE AND FEMALE) NATIONALLY 
  
NUMBER OF MALE 9 (64.29%) 

NUMBER OF FEMALE 5 (35.71%) 

TOTAL 14 (100%) 
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TABLE 2   TOP TEN CANDIDATES (MALE) NATIONALLY 
 
 
INDEX NO CANDIDATE NAME GENDER TOTAL RANK 

401184001 IRUNGU MARTIN WAIHARO     M 442 1 

217220001 KARANJA HERBERT CRISPIN   M 441 2 

230418001 KUOL TITO YAK             M 440 3 

309416001 MBOGO MWENDA SAMSON       M 438 4 

401274002 MWANGANGI ANDREW MUTINDA  M 438 4 

401317002 KAMAU ANDREW MUNDIA       M 438 4 

401506001 LUPIA ENDRIAN ODUORY      M 437 7 

307139006 MULITU MORRIS MUUO        M 437 7 

111153001 KIRAGA BRIAN NZAI         M 437 7 

401444001 CHEGE  CYRIL  MICHINO     M 436 10 

503101001 MAUA WARREN               M 436 10 

 
 
TABLE 3   TOP TEN CANDIDATES (FEMALE) NATIONALLY 
 
INDEX NO CANDIDATE NAME GENDER TOTAL RANK 

401445001 KAGIRI CHRISTINE MUTHONI  F 442 1 

401274001 OWUOR DIANA ADHIAMBO      F 439 2 

401509001 MAINA NOELA WANJIRU       F 438 3 

106526007 ADHIAMBO BELINDA MELISA   F 437 4 

714009001 ONYANGO AWINO LOREN       F 437 4 

401184019 WALUSALA NAFULA MARIA     F 436 6 

538201004 GICHANA MARYAGATHA MORAA  F 436 6 

401506007 MAINA REMONAH MAKWATA     F 436 6 

202103002 GATHONI MAUREEN           F 436 6 

401506003 KITONGA SARAH MUENI       F 436 6 

401347001 NYAGA FAITH MUTHONI       F 436 6 

 
 


